The Interventionalist Journal Scientific Journal of Medical Intervention

Peer-Review Process Statement

The Interventionalist Journal is dedicated to ensuring the highest standards of peer review while providing timely and constructive feedback to our authors. We utilize a **double-blind** review process, where both the reviewers and the authors remain anonymous to each other throughout the review. The manuscript submission and peer review process are broken down into the following steps:

1. Manuscript Submission

- Authors submit their manuscripts through our online submission system.

- The submission is initially checked for compliance with our formatting guidelines and scope by the editorial office. Manuscripts that do not meet these criteria may be rejected at this stage without external review.

- The manuscript and all accompanying files are anonymized to remove any identifying information about the authors.

2. Reviewer Selection

- The editorial office selects two or more expert reviewers in the relevant field to evaluate the manuscript.

- Reviewers are chosen based on their expertise, research interests, and previous performance as reviewers.

- Selected reviewers are invited to review the manuscript.

3. Review Process

- Reviewers evaluate the manuscript based on its originality, methodology, significance, and clarity.

- Reviewers must declare any potential conflicts of interest and confirm their availability to complete the review within the stipulated time frame.

- Reviewers provide detailed, constructive feedback and recommend one of the following actions: acceptance, minor revision, major revision, or rejection.

4. Decision Communication

- The editorial office collects the reviews and compiles the feedback.

- The editorial office assesses the reviewers' comments and makes a decision based on their recommendations.

- The editorial decision, along with the reviewers' comments, is communicated to the authors.

For any questions regarding the peer-review process, please contact the editorial office at:

The Interventionalist Journal

Email: editorial@theinterventionalists.com

Phone: +6019-939-7588

By adhering to a rigorous double-blind review process, The Interventionalist Journal aims to ensure the publication of high-quality, impactful research related to image guided or interventional procedures, including radiology, vascular surgery, interventional pulmonology, neurointerventional, interventional nephrology, informatics, medical technologies and others.